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What 1s the Student Survey?

- Sample of 50 sites

- Two versions:
- Elementary (9 questions)

- Middle/High School (26 questions)
- Open from Late March — May 31st

- Target: 50% completion per site

Vital for
Program
Success

Missing from
Reporting

Needed for
Equity Study
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1,258 Total Completes — 29.7%

Elementary
School

Middle School High School

18 ELP sites 27 ELP sites 20 ELP sites

441 Completes — 44.2% 502 Completes — 36.4% 315 Completes — 16.9%
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Elementary School Findings

7yrs, 4.4% 12 yrs,

1.8%
8 yra, 9 yrs, 30.0% °

10.9%

Grade 3rd, 42.9% 4th, 29.7% 5th, 27.4%

Black/African
American, 47.7%

White, 25.8%

1 — Hispanic/Latino, 7.8%; 2 — Other, 4.3%; 3 — Asian, 2.1%; 4 — Native American or Alaska Native, 1.8%;
5 — Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 0.2%
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ES — Attendance

1.3%

® PM Only = AM Only = Both
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ES — Student Perceptions

If I'm not sick, I It would be nice
I like my come every to attend this
time. afterschool
program next
year.

afterschool
program.

Yes, 58.2%

Yes, 76.6%
Yes, 71.4%

Kind of, 24.6%
Kind of, 18.8%

Kind of, 18.6%
No, 4.8% No, 9.8%

No, 17.2%
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My ELP helps me...

: Kind of No
(o) b b
make new friends, 75.4% 13.0% 11.5%
get my homework done, 66.7% 18.3%

get along better with other kids my age, 66.3% 23.4% 10.2%

with my math, 58.4%

like school more, 57.3%

with my reading, 55.5% 18.5% 26.0%
learn computer skills, 38.3% 24.8% 36.9%
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At my ELP...

No,
Kind of, 4.0%
11.3%

I feel safe, 80.4% 14.1%
I learn new things, 72.3% 18.5%

the teachers let me know when I've done a good job, 71.8% :

there are a lot of activities, 68.7% 24.3%

if I need help, I can ask an adult, 84.7%

I am often bored, 5
91 8% : 48.4%
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Middle School Findings

15 yrs,

Age lé g;s 12 yrs, 31.0% 13 yrs, 37.5% 2.4%
o 0

Grade 6th, 37.3% 7th, 31.3% 8th, 31.5%

Hispanic 4
/Latinx,
9.3% 5

Black/African-
American, 26.1%

White, 52.4%

1 — Two or more races, 7.9%; 2 — Other/Not listed, 2.2%; 3 — American Indian or Alaska Native, 1.0%;
4 — Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, 1.0%; 5 — Asian American, 0.6%
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MS — Attendance

® PM Only = AM Only = Both

4 years,
Attended for 1 year, 43.2% 2 years, 34.7% 1 3.8%
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MS — Attendance continued

Attend once/week
or less, 36.3%

g _/
Y
Do not choose activities Reasons their friends do not attend:
Busy schedule; other activities e Have to go home (62%)
e Think it is boring (42%)
Onl for h I hel e No ride to program or home (27%)
Ly go tor homework heip e They attend a different ELP
(25%)
Friends do not attend > e Other (17%)
e Do not like some of the kids there
Do not get along with other 7 19 (17%)
attendees it e Do not like the adults there (12%)
Too many rules 6.7% _|
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If not attending an ELP after school, students
reported they would be doing the following
activities:

On a computer or device 79.8%
Chores/watching sibling 52.2%

Doing homework 46.5%

Organized sports 39.5%

At friend's home 35.5%
Working outside home 24.1% p II _
is

Reading 23.0% —j
Hanging out in neighborhood 20.2% -

Other 8.3%

At home

2.4%
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MS — ELP Activities

Activities done at ELP for those who attended once a weel or less and who attended
at least twice a week:

Get homework help ’7782(‘://:
Art/Club Activity p 812 05/0%
51.6%

Sports/Physical Activity

60.5%

Math Activities :
Reading/ELA Activities i67?3$o + \\ I 17+
41.8%

Board Games

Remediation/Credit Recovery 7'1 4
0

32.9%
Computers/Technology 44122;3/0
Other
| 7.1% |
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“If you were responsible for designing an
afterschool program, what 1s one activity you
would 1include?”:

- 128 students requested Sports/Physical Activity/Dance
- 40 requested Studying/Tutoring/Homework

- 38 requested Arts and Crafts o

- 32 requested Free Time and/or Phone Time @ G
- 29 requested Outdoor Time/Activities oy
- 22 requested Games (e.g., board games) ? ‘j

- 18 requested Baking/Cooking
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MS — Student Perceptions

Improved A Lot Some Not At All

42.5% 87%

S ewe

39.6% ;

0 T S

41.7%

S sen e

O

Needed to Improve
Test Scores
Reading/ELA
Peer Relationships
11.4% School Behavior
6.0% ;]  Behind on Credits

S e e
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MS — Student Perceptions continued

I like my When at my I feel close to

afterschool program I feel people at my

program. like I belong. program.

Agree, 68.4%

Agree, 69.4% Agree, 73.8%

Neutral, 19.1%
Neutral, 14.7% Neutral, 16.3% UL 0

Disagree, 9.3% Disagree, 10.0% Disagree, 12.5%
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Adults at the program...

Agree Neutral Disagree

tell them when they've done a good job, 79.6% 12.5% 7.9%

believe they will be successful, 79.0% 14.7%

listen to them when they have something to say, 78.1% 14.0% 7.9%

really care about them, 76.3% 15.6% 8.1%

notice when they're not there, 71.1% 19.6%
pay attention to what's going on in their life, 66.3% 13.3%

look like them, 39.2% 23.1% 37.6%

come from their ) :
neighborhood, 23.5% 23.1% 45.7%
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MS — Plans atter High School

4 year college 49.4%

Other 13.2%

Straight to work FREORSEZ v
A
2 year community college LEAZ w @
&

Join military [FREZ

Certificate program, Technical college, Trade
school

7.7%
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High School Findings

15 yrs, 31.3% 16 yrs, 25.3%

Grade 9th, 28.4% 10th, 28.8% 11th, 24.4%

Black/African
American, 40.1%

White, 47.1%

1 — Two or more races, 7.4%; 2 — Hispanic or Latino, 2.2%; 3 — Other, 1.9%;
4 — American Indian or Alaska Native, 0.6%; 5 — Asian American, 0.6%
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HS — Attendance

‘ 8.3%

® PM Only = AM Only = Both

Attended for 1 year ) 5+ years
’ 2 29.3% ’
45.2% ——— : 11.5%
4 years,
4.5%
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HS — Attendance continued

Once per week or less, 34.5%

- _/

h'd

Do not choose activities Reasons their friends do not attend:

Have to go home (47.1%)
Think it 1s boring (41.2%)
Other (29.4%)

Attends a different ELP
(23.5%)

e Do not like some of the kids

Busy Schedule; other activities

Only go for schoolwork help

Friends do not attend 8.0% > there (11.8%)
e Do not like some of the adults
Too many rules = 3.8% there (11.8%)
e No ride to program or home
Do not get along with other (5.9%)

2.3%

attendees
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If not attending an ELP after school, students
reported they would be doing the following
activities:
At home
On a computer or device
Doing homework
Chores/Watching sibling
Organized sports
At friend's home
p liga Working outside home
Reading

13.5% Hanging out in neighborhood

Other
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HS — ELP Activities

Activities done at ELP for those who attended and who attended
at least twice a week:

Get homework help
Math Activities

Art/Club Activity

. .. ] <+

Sports/Physical Activity + /]
RN HEA:

Other

Reading/ELA Activities
Remediation/Credit Recovery
Board Games

Technology

SWORPS




“If you were responsible for designing an
afterschool program, what 1s one activity
you would include?”:

55 students requested Sports/Physical Activity/Dance

29 requested Food/Snack

20 requested Arts and Crafts/Design

19 requested Homework Help/Study Time/Academics

13 requested Music/Band/Singing Py

12 requested Mental Health ‘
12 requested Outdoor Activities @

10 requested Career Exploration
10 requested Free Time

10 requested Games (e.g., board games) g

SWORPS




HS — Student Perceptions

Needed to Improve

61.0%

49.0%

39.3%

32.6%

21.7%

Improved A Lot Some Not At All

Grades

61.9% 34.4% 0

Test Scores

58.2% 36.6% 0

Math

53.7% 38.8% 0

Homework

36.0% 46.0%

Reading/ELA

68.2% 25.8%

10.2%

Behind on Credits

62.5% 28.1%

10.2%

5.4%

Peer Relationships

25.0% 68.8% 0

School Behavior
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HS — Student Perceptions continued

I feel close to
people at my
program.

When at my
I like my program, I feel
program. like I belong.

Agree, 75.2%
Agree, 86.5% Agree, 81.8% S8, s

Neutral, 18.9%
Neutral, 11.4%
Neutral, 9.0%
Disagree, 4.5% Disagree, 6.8% Disagree, 5.9%
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Adults at the program...

Agree Neutral Disagree

listen to them when they have something to say, 84.7%

tell them when they’ve done a good job, 84.0% 11.7% .
believe they will be successful, 82.5% 13.6% 0

really care about them, 81.8% 12.4% -

pay attention to what's going on in their life, 75.0% -

notice when they are not there, 74.0% 16.2% -
come from their neighborhood, 36.9% 30.1%
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HS — Plans after High School

4-year College

2-year/Community College

Other

Certificate Program/Technical
College/Trade School

Straight to Work

Join Military

62.8%
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2023-24 Student Survey

- 50 NEW centers — have already been notified

- 2 online versions:
* Elementary (9 questions)

« Middle/High School (26 questions)
« Open from March 25 — May 31, 2024

- GOAL: 50% completion per site
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